As further security for this indemnification, Lessees shall obtain and keep in full 
force and effect during the term of this Lease, general liability insurance, with limits 
of at least Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000.00) for personal injury or death and 
Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000.00) for property damage.  The 

City shall be listed as an additional insured by endorsement and shall be given at 
least thirty (30) days written notification of an intent to cancel.  Lessees shall 
provide the City Manager with a Certificate from the insurance company attesting

[...]

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING SUBMISSION OF AN APPROPRIATIONS REQUEST APPLICATION TO U.S. 
SENATOR SHERROD BROWN’S FY25 CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING (CDS) RELATING TO THE 
HURON RIVER RAW WATER ALTERNATE INTAKE AND SLUDGE LAGOON PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00); AND 
FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT AWARD(S) IN AN AMOUNT NOT 
TO EXCEED ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00), SHOULD 
THE APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron has made an appropriations request to U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s 
FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) relating to the Huron River Water Alternate Intake and 
Sludge Lagoon Project (the “Project”);

[...]

That the Council of the City of Huron hereby ratifies submission of an appropriations 
request to U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) to become eligible 
for potential funding assistance relating to the Huron River Raw Water Alternate Intake and Sludge Lagoon 
Project in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred Thousand and xx/100 Dollars 
($1,500,000.00).

SECTION 2. If grant funds are awarded, the City Manager is further authorized and directed to 
execute an agreement for and on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio with U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s 
FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) in an amount not to exceed One Million Five Hundred

[...]

Introduced by Matt Grieves

A RESOLUTION RATIFYING SUBMISSION OF AN APPROPRIATIONS REQUEST APPLICATION TO U.S. 
SENATOR SHERROD BROWN’S FY25 CONGRESSIONALLY DIRECTED SPENDING (CDS) RELATING TO THE 
HURON MUNICIPAL BOAT BASIN RENOVATION PROJECT IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION 
SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($1,750,000.00); AND FURTHER 
AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO ACCEPT SAID GRANT AWARD(S) IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED 
ONE MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED FIFTY THOUSAND AND XX/100 DOLLARS ($1,750,000.00), SHOULD THE 
APPLICATION BE SUCCESSFUL.

WHEREAS, the City of Huron has made an appropriations request to U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s 
FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) relating to the Huron Municipal Boat Basin Renovation
Project (the “Project”);

[...]

That the Council of the City of Huron hereby ratifies submission of an appropriations 
request to U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) to become eligible 
for potential funding assistance relating to the Huron Municipal Boat Basin Renovation Project in an
amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand and xx/100 Dollars ($1,750,000.00).

SECTION 2. If grant funds are awarded, the City Manager is further authorized and directed to 
execute an agreement for and on behalf of the City of Huron, Ohio with U.S. Senator Sherrod Brown’s 
FY25 Congressionally Directed Spending (CDS) in an amount not to exceed One Million Seven Hundred